
Dental Quality Metrics Workgroup 

Membership Roster 

 
Coordinated Care Organizations 
Russ Montgomery, DDS 
All Care Health Plan  
740 SE 7th Street 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 
russ.l.montgomery@gmail.com  
 
Patrice Korjenek, Chief Performance Officer 
Trillium Community Health Plan 
1800 Millrace Drive, 97403 
pkorjenek@trilliumchp.com  
 
Janet L. Meyer, CEO 
Health Share of Oregon 
208 SE 5th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204 
janet@healthshareoregon.org  
 

 
Dental Care Organizations 
Robert Finkelstein, DMD 
Willamette Dental 
6950 NE Campus Way 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
rfinkelstein@willamettedental.com  
 
Deborah Loy 
Capitol Dental Care, Inc. 
3000 Market Street Plaza, Suite 129 
Salem, OR 97301 
503-585-5205 
Fax: 503-581-0043 
E-mail: loyd@capitoldentalcare.com  
 
R. Mike Shirtcliff, DMD 
President/CEO  
Advantage Dental 
The Advantage Community 
442 SW Umatilla, Suite 200 
Redmond, OR 97756 
1-541-504-3913 Direct Line 
1-541-504-3908 Fax 
mikes@advantagedental.com  

 
Bill Ten Pas, DMD, President 
ODS Dental Plan 
601 SW 2nd Avenue 
Portland, 97204 
tenpasb@odscompanies.com  
 
Other Dental Professionals 
 
Daniel Pihlstrom, DDS, Associate Director 
Evidence Based Care & Oral Health 
Research 
Permanente Dental Associates 
500 NE Multnomah Street, STE 100 
Portland, OR 97232-2099 
Phone: 503-813-4991 (49-4991) 
Cell: 503-473-6621 
Email: dan.j.pihlstrom@kp.org,  
danieljpihlstrom@hotmail.com  
 
Eli Schwarz, DDS, MPH, PhD 
Chair, Department of Community Dentistry 
School of Dentistry, OHSU 
611 SW Campus Drive 
Portland, OR 97239-3097 
503-494-7603 
E-mail: schwarz@ohsu.edu 
 
Denise C.L. Stewart, DDS, MHSA 
Associate Dean for Clinical Affairs 
School of Dentistry, OHSU 
611 SW Campus Drive 
Portland, OR 97239-3097 
stewarde@ohsu.edu  
 
Michael L. Plunkett, DDS, MPH 
Assistant Professor, Department of 
Community Dentistry  
School of Dentistry, OHSU . 
611 SW Campus Drive 
Portland, OR 97239-3097 
plunkettm@careoregon.org 
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